



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

सं. सं. भा वि प्रा/ति प/अभि (वि) /एम-09/2021-22/06-10
Ref No. AAI/TPT/ENGG (E)/M-09/2021-22/06-10

दिनांक. 12/04/2022
Date: 12.04.2022

सेवा में / To

स्पीड पोस्ट / ई मेल द्वारा / By speed post / E-mail

मेसेर्स श्री के डी इन्डस्ट्रीस / M/s Shri K.D. Industries,

181, बारी छपती / 181, Bari Chhapeti,

ई मेल / e-mail: vkskdi_glf@yahoo.com

(सुपर कैबल टी वी नेट वर्क के पास / Near Super Cable TV Net Work)

vkskdi_glf@rediffmail.com

फिरोजाबाद / Firozabad - 283203.

कार्य आदेश : वर्ष 2021-2022 के लिए तिरुपति हवाई अड्डे पर ई तथा एम स्थापना का ए आर एम ओ उप शीर्ष : ग्राउन्ड लाइटिंग सुविधा स्पेर्स की पूर्ति

Name of Work:- ARMO of E&M Installations at Tirupati Airport for the year 2021-22. Sub Head: Supply of Ground Lighting Facility Spares.

संदर्भ : आपके दर बिड (ई-निविदा आई डी : 2022_भा वि प्रा_108912_1) सी पी पी पोर्टल द्वारा

दिनांक. 06.04.2022 को खुला गया है।

Ref: Your Price Bid (e-Tender ID: 2022_AAI_108912_1) opened through CPP portal on 06.04.2022.

प्रिय महोदय / Dear Sir (S),

1. उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपके ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा कोट किया गया दर कुल रु. 4,76,600.00 (रुपये चार लाख छिहत्तर हजार छे सौ मात्र) (लागू जी एस टी को छोड़कर) पर स्वीकृत किया गया है, जो रु. 6,26,045.00 (लागू जी एस टी को छोड़कर) के निविदा को लगाया प्राक्कलन राशि से 23.87% है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totalling to Rs.4,76,600.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand and Six Hundred only) (Excluding applicable GST) which is 23.87% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs.6,26,045.00 (Excluding applicable GST).

2. संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक(अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा, रेनिगुंटा इस कार्य का अभियंता-प्रभारी रहेंगे। आप संविदा करार में हस्ताक्षर करने हेतु तथा ठेका करार पूरा करने हेतु 21.04.2022 पर या पहले संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक(अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा, रेनिगुंटा की कार्यालय हाज़िर होने के लिए अनुरोध किया जाता है। ठेका करार रु.100/- (रुपये एक सौ मात्र) मूल्य का न्ययिकेतर स्टांप कागजात में निष्पादित किया जाना है तथा स्टांप कागजात का मूल्य आपके द्वारा भुगतान किया जाएगा।

The Joint General Manager(Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the Office of the Joint General Manager (Engg-E) , AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta by 21.04.2022 to sign and complete contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value ₹.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Contd....2



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

::2:

3. कृपया **रु.47,660.00/-** (रुपये सैंतालीस हजार छे सौ साठ मात्र) प्रतिभूति जमा की ओर जमा करें, अगर असफल होने से निविदा दस्तावेज का धारा 1ए का जी सी सी पृष्ठ सं.जी सी सी -16 के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से उसी को कटौती की जाएगी। जो दोष दायित्व अवधि को पूरा करने के उपरान्त जो ठेका को पूरा करने की तिथि से 12 महीनों तक कोई विस्तारित पूरा करने की अवधि के साथ तीन महीनों की दावा अवधि के साथ रिहाई किया जाएगा।
Please deposit Rs. 47,660.00/- (Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per conditions of as per Clause No. 1A at Page No. GCC-17 of contract document.
4. सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा, रेणिगुंटा को तत्काल प्रभाव से संपर्क करने हेतु आपको निदेशित किया जाता है, जो आपको साइट सौंपने के लिए व्यवस्थित किया जाएगा।
You are also directed to contact Assistant General Manager [Engg-E] AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
5. कृपया नोट की जाए कि कार्य को पूरा करने के लिए दिया गया समय **45 (पैंतालीस) दिन** होगा तथा जो इस पत्र को जारी करने की तिथि के बाद से 10 दिनों तक गिना जाएगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 45[FORTY FIVE] Days and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.
6. इस ठेका के संबंधित आगे कोई पत्राचार सामान्यतः अभियंता प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना है।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
7. कृपया पावती भेजें और अधोहस्ताक्षर को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद स्वीकृती के रूप में संलग्न किया गया इस पत्र की प्रति वापस भेजा जाता है।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

अनुलग्नक/Encl:- मात्रा की अनुसूची/Schedule of Quantities.

संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि) / Joint General Manager (Engg-E)
भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा / AAI, Tirupati Airport
कृते एवं अध्यक्ष की ओर से / For and On Behalf of The Chairman
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India

(मुहर सहित ठेकेदार का हस्ताक्षर / Signature of the Contractor with seal)



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

तिरुपति ऐयरपोर्ट:: रेनिगुंटा 517520

TIRUPATI AIRPORT, RENIGUNTA

"SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES"

Name of Work: ARMO of E&M installations at Tirupati Airport for year 2021-22.

Sub Head: Supply of Ground Lighting facility Spares.

Sl. No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Total Qty	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Supply of 200W, 6.6A, Bi-pin Halogen lamp for Airfield ground lighting facilities as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specifications. OSRAM make Cat no. 64386 or equivalent	250	400.00	Nos	₹ 1,00,000.00
2	Supply of Lamp holder suitable for Bi-pin Halogen lamp for Airfield ground lighting facilities as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specifications	100	375.00	Nos	₹ 37,500.00
3	Supply of 5KV grade plug and receptacle of type I class "B" connector suitable for field attachment with 5KV grade PVC insulated PVC sheathed single core 6 mm ² copper conductor cable as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specifications etc. complete as required.	70	395.00	Set	₹ 27,650.00
4	Supply of 5KV grade plug and receptacle of type I class "B" connector suitable for field attachment with 5KV grade PVC insulated PVC sheathed single core 16 mm ² copper conductor cable as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specifications etc. complete as required.	60	395.00	Set	₹ 23,700.00
5	Supply of Rubber gasket for base plate of runway and taxiway fittings	50	150.00	Nos	₹ 7,500.00
6	Supply of 15 Watts 6.6/6.6 Amps 5KV grade 50Hz isolating transformer series type encapsulated in polyster resin finally moulded in neoprene type rubber with primary and secondary connections as specified in particular specifications.	20	2700.00	Nos	₹ 54,000.00
7	Supply of 105W, 6.6A, Halogen lamp for Inset fittings Airfield ground lighting facilities as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specifications. OSRAM make Cat no. 64339A or equivalent.	60	825.00	Nos	₹ 49,500.00
8	Supply of HT Tape (Water resistant self fusing/sealing tape) roll of 38mm x 9.1mtr size suitable for U/G cable application etc.	60	425.00	Nos	₹ 25,500.00
9	Supply of 2x2.5 sq. mm Cu conductor, 1100V grade Two pin Secondary plug assembly of length 0.3Mtr. with male connector, suitable for AUN, ALN and ALD type fitting of M/s AMA make.	40	300.00	Nos	₹ 12,000.00
10	Supply of 2x2.5 sq. mm Cu conductor, 1100V grade Two pin Secondary plug assembly of length 2.5Mtr., suitable for PAPI assembly of M/s AMA make.	40	700.00	Nos	₹ 28,000.00
11	Supply of 180° Filter - Red for AMA AUN Runway Fitting	10	1250.00	Nos	₹ 12,500.00
12	Supply of 180° Filter - Yellow for AMA AUN Runway Fitting	10	1250.00	Nos	₹ 12,500.00

"SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES"

Name of Work: ARMO of E&M installations at Tirupati Airport for year 2021-22.

Sub Head: Supply of Ground Lighting facility Spares.

13	Supply of converter suitable for NASU make Guidance Signage Boards having input from CCR current 2.8 A to 6.6A & output 35 Volt DC, and not less than 72 watts for board having height 800mm and suitable for entire length of board from 0.8m to 3m.	10	3450.00	Nos	₹ 34,500.00
14	Supply of converter for existing signage board with dual input and in-built change over suitable for Make POSHDECOR (Sign board having length from 800mm up to 3000mm and should be illuminated by a single driver. The driver should work on runway current varying from 2.8 to 6.6 Amp & should have uniform brightness across the entire range of current variation from 2.8 Amp to 6.6 Amp. output 35 Volt DC, and not less than 72 watts	5	3450.00	Nos	₹ 17,250.00
15	Supply of converter for existing signage board. of Make: Electro System (Suitable for sign board having length from 800mm up to 3000mm and should be illuminated by a single driver. The driver should work on runway current varying from 2.8 to 6.6 Amp & should have uniform brightness across the entire range of current variation from 2.8 Amp to 6.6 Amp. output 25 Volt DC, and not less than 72 watts	5	3450.00	Nos	₹ 17,250.00
16	Supply of converter for existing signage board. of Make: Electro System (Suitable for sign board having length from 800mm up to 3000mm and should be illuminated by a single driver. The driver should work on runway current varying from 2.8 to 6.6 Amp & should have uniform brightness across the entire range of current variation from 2.8 Amp to 6.6 Amp. output 20 Volt DC, and not less than 72 watts	5	3450.00	Nos	₹ 17,250.00
Total Amount in Rs.					₹ 4,76,600.00

(Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand and Six Hundred only) (Excluding applicable GST)

 12/04/22

Joint General Manager [Engg-E]
AAI/Tirupati Airport/Renigunta